505552425 07/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5599226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. STEVEN L. LINDQUIST	05/31/2019
MR. VASILY G. TSUBER	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNRISE MEDICAL (US) LLC	
Street Address:	2842 BUSINESS PARK AVENUE	
City:	FRESNO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93727	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16310493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-255-5900

Email: MST@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604-1619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58255-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. DUGGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/jamesaduggan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=58255a_Assignment#page1.tif source=58255a Assignment#page2.tif source=58255a_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049641 FRAME: 0486 505552425

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven L. Lindquist, of 290 E. 11th Avenue, Broomfield, CO 80020, and Vasily G. Tsuber, of 13914 Fillmore Street, Thornton, CO 80602, have invented a REVERSIBLE SEATING MECHANISM WITH TILT LIMITING DEVICE, for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, on December 17, 2018 as Serial Number 16/310493, as the U.S. National Phase Application of International Application PCT/US2017/038178, filed on June 19, 2017 and further claiming the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application 62/351,363, filed June 17, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, of 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno, California 93727, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Steven L. Lindquist and Vasily G. Tsuber do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefore, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 049641 FRAME: 0487 We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical (US) LLC as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

A LA	31 -MAY- 2019
Steven L. Lindquist	Date
Witness	
Vasily G. Tsuber	Date
Witness	

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon. We hereby irrevocably appoint Sunrise Medical (US) LLC as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Steven L. Lindquist	Date
Witness	
last St	28-Jun-2019
Vasily G. Tsuber	Date

PATENT REEL: 049641 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 07/01/2019